General Docket		
United States Court of Appeals for the Sixth Circuit		

Court of Appeals Docket #: 93-3395	Filed: 04/16/1993
Nsuit: 1 null	Termed: 08/08/1994
Olson, et al v. French	
Appeal From: Northern District of Ohio a	t Toledo
Case Type Information:	
1) Bankruptcy	
2) From District Court	
3) null	
Originating Court Information:	
District: 0647-3 : 92-07499	
Trial Judge: David D. Dowd Junior, U	S. District Judge
Date Filed: 09/04/1992	
Date Order/Judgment:	Date NOA Filed:
03/12/1993	04/06/1993

06/08/1994	Appellant MOTION filed to dismiss case as moot, for sanctions [980756-2]. Motion filed by Bruce Comly French for Appellant Bruce Comly French. Certificate of service date 6/7/94 [93-3395]
06/09/1994	Appellee RESPONSE in opposition filed regarding a motion to dismiss pursuant to FRAP 42 [962525-1] ; previously filed by Bruce Comly French . Response from Paul Croushore for Appellee Mozelle P. Olson. Certificate of service date 6/9/94 [93-3395]
06/14/1994	ORDER filed denying motions to dismiss the appeal as moot and for sanctions [962525-1] filed by Bruce Comly French . Entered by order of the court.
06/17/1994	CAUSE ARGUED on 6/17/94 by Bruce Comly French for Appellant Bruce Comly French, Paul Croushore for Appellee Mozelle P. Olson before Judges Milburn, Nelson, Cook. [93-3395]
07/12/1994	Appellee LETTER filed informing the court that the case has been settled provided the Mrs. Olson not be held responsible for any costs. [93-3395] . Letter from Paul Croushore for Appellee Mozelle P. Olson. Certificate of service date [93-3395]
07/15/1994	Appellant LETTER filed informing the court that the case can be dismissed due to settlement [93-3395]. Letter from Bruce Comly French for Appellant Bruce Comly French. Certificate of service date [93-3395]
08/08/1994	ORDER filed to voluntarily dismiss case; to dismiss pursuant to FRAP 42. The parties have settled their differences and have written letters to the court suggesting that the appeal be dismissed pursuant to Rule 42(b). Accordingly, and pursuant to the court's colloquy with counsel during oral argument of the

	appeal, the case is dismissed. Each party shall bear his or her own costs. [93-3395] . H. T. Milburn, Circuit Judge, David A. Nelson, Circuit Judge, Julian A. Cook, District Judge.
08/08/1994	LETTER SENT TO district court by tmb sending a certified copy of order filed 8/8/94 . [93-3395]
08/08/1994	The case manager for this case is: tmb Teresa
08/10/1994	CERTIFIED RECORD RETURNED to lower court at the end of appellate proceedings. [93-3395] . Volumes included: 2 Pl; 1 Tr;.